PREASSEMBLED SAMPLE COOLER PANELS
 Protects operators and measuring devices
 Improves Sampling Accuracy
 Saves $$$ on Installation Costs
1317 PRINCETON BLVD,
ELKHART, IN, 45616
Pg 1    Part Number Format
Pg 2    Overview & Features
Pg 3    General Info & Startup Notes
Pg 4-5   Water Based Sample Station Designs
Pg 6    Steam Based Sample Station Design
Pg 7    Free Standing Water/Steam Sample Station Design
PH: (574) 295-4292
FAX: (574) 295-7562
1317 PRINCETON BLVD,
ELKHART, IN, 45616
PH: (574) 295-4292
FAX: (574) 295-7562
EMAIL:
WEBSITE:
Single Unit “Grab” Sample Station
Complete, Free Standing
Sampling Station
MADDEN ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
Sample Cooler Station - Part Number Format
Madden sample cooler station part number tree. Contact factory for assistance defining the complete
sample cooler panel required. Madden keeps material in stock to build wall mount panels in 1-2 weeks.
Free standing sample cooler panels are built to order. Further customization can be provided, contact
the factory with your specifications if needed.
PANEL MATERIAL  SAMPLE COOLER MODELS  ANCILLARY EQ.
"SCSC" - CS Back Panel  TYPE 1  1 - Metering Valve
"SCSS" - SS Back Panel  "0001" - 1.3 Sq. Ft., Copper  2 - Pressure Gauge
"SCSA" - Aluminum Panel  "0003" - 1.3 Sq. Ft., 316SS  3 - Temperature Gauge
 "0003A" - 1.3 Sq. Ft., 316SS  4 - Relief Valve
TYPE OF STATION  TYPE 2  5 - C.W. Globe Valve
"20_" -  0 = Wall Mount  "101" - 1.3 Sq. Ft., Copper  6 - Equipment Labels
"21_" -  1 = Free Standing  "102" - 1.3 Sq. Ft., 316SS  7 - Wall Mount Cabinet
 - See below for "_"
"102A" - 1.3 Sq. Ft., 316SS  8 - SS Countertop
"105" - 1.9 Sq. Ft., 316SS  9 - Thermal Shut Off Valve
# OF COOLERS  "105A" - 1.9 Sq. Ft., 316SS  A1 - C.W. Flow Indicator
Fill in "__" - with number of
individual coolers to be used in
this system (regardless of
different models being used).
(1) S.C. per sampling source is
recommended.
"SC106" - 3.8 Sq. Ft., 316SS  A“X” – Inlet Manifold, X=Qty
 "S106A" - 3.8 Sq. Ft., 316SS
- Fill in each model to be installed
once, regardless of total used.
Separate different models with
another dash.
- See Sample Cooler Data Sheet
for more details on individual
Sample coolers.
 “CUSTOMIZATION”
C – For our new (2024) compact,
single cooler station with small
food pan sink.
  Z – Used as a “catch all” for
anything that deviates outside of a
standard B.O.M.
NOTE 1: CS Panels have red oxide primer and gray acrylic enamel top coat. SS and Aluminum are sand blasted.
NOTE 2: Free standing structures are made of 10# structural C channel steel, painted.
NOTE 3: Piping used between sample coolers will match sample cooler model tubing.
NOTE 4: Isolating ball valves are provided as needed.
Full P/N Example:
SCSC213 − 00003-106 − 1234
Madden Sampling Stations OVERVIEW
Madden sample panels, or sample stations, are pre-piped mechanical assemblies designed to provide